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Temporary Tariffs Leave New Cars Stranded at Taipei Port
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Should tariffs drop to zero — or a significantly lower rate — the domestic market
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could experience a seismic shift. Luxury vehicles produced in the U.S., like the
Mercedes-Benz GLE or BMW X5, could see prices fall by over 40%, from more
than NT$3 million to roughly NT$2 million.
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On August 4, Hyundai Taiwan'’s distributor, Nanyang Industrial Co., Ltd., announced
a NT$300,000 price cut on select electric models, around a 20% discount, as part
of a broader response to the global tariff war. Following Hyundai’s lead, other
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pee b Ene ) AP PLE ) @ | Hours later, Lai was seen in handcuffs at the
headquarters of his media company Next Digital when

N O P QRS T UV W XY £ around 200 police officers raided Apple Daily” s

newsroom in Tseung Kawn Q.

Figapples

oy Beatrice: Yeah, my little Oreo. She is the &

o) Rubinis reportedly in talks with Apple supplier Foxconn
to begin mass production ahead of a mid-2017 launch.
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Hong Kong Media Tycoon Jimmy

Lai Arrested Under Securitv Law w Hong Kong Media Tycoon Jimmy Lai Arrested
SR s [ E A Under Security Law
REFRBENEZIERE
PR
@ Hong Kong media tycoon Jimmy Lai was arrested on Monday morning at his residence for alleged

roreary collusion with foreign forces in the most high-profile enforcement of China’s national security law
ZHSR
since it was imposed by Beijing.
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Hours later, Lai was seen in handcuffs at the headquarters of his media company Next Digital
when around 200 police officers raided Apple Daily’s newsroom in Tseung Kawn O.

119219 Date:2020/08/14

The police were inspecting some desks and carted away boxes of documents which they claimed
was evidence.

Lai's two sons and four senior staff of Next Digital were also apprehended by Hong Kong police
on the same day.
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Blood Cancer: What It Is and Who's at Risk
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Taiwanese TV host William Shen was recently diagnosed with blood cancer, also
called leukemia.
LMBR=HARTHTARESME - VEAMSH

This disease happens when the bone marrow makes too many abnormal white
blood cells. These cells crowd out healthy blood cells and cause problems like
infection and bleeding.
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f- , ‘ Bl gg B | There are four main types of leukemia: acute lymphoblastic leukemia (ALL), acute

myeloid leukemia (AML), chronic lymphoblastic leukemia (CLL), and chronic / ’
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Section 23; Tal"lffs Test 7¢ Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan’s Trade Resilience
Taiwan’s Trade o
Resilience

2NNEHERE ST U.S. trade policy has become increasingly unpredictable for Taiwan.

2RNFEHRERES I

S-E) 165811758

On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on most imports from Taiwan,
targeting goods that were previously exempt under the de minimis rule.

20%HBR - BEE RESHRER

2025478318 . I8

e While semiconductors and personal electronics remain largely untouched, sectors such as

automotive parts and industrial metals will face higher Section 232 tariffs
Ale'ZO?S/DB/ZZ

LEEE

EARTERSATSEY ESEBARTX2E

These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the U.S. Trade Expansion Act,
which allows the president to impose import restrictions if the Department of Commerce
determines that certain imports threaten national security.

—EER

BEBRIAN (XS

Section 232 tariffs create challenges for Taiwan’s exporters, especially small and medium-sized
companies, which may struggle to compete with Japan and South Korea, who benefit from lower

rates.
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U.S. trade policy has become increasingly unpredictable for Taiwan.
HAEME  ZENEBRRERSBLE -

On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on most imports from Taiwan,
targeting goods that were previously exempt under the de minimis rule.
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While semiconductors and personal electronics remain largely untouched, sectors such as
automotive parts and industrial metals will face higher Section 232 tariffs.
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Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan’s Trade Resilience
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1. What is the main purpose of Section 232 tariffs imposed by the U.S.?
O (A) to exempt small transactions under a specific value
O (B) to increase exports from Taiwan to the U.S.
O (C) to protect national security by restricting certain imports
(O (D) to reduce the U.S. trade surplus with Taiwan
2. Which industries in Taiwan are most affected by the new tariffs?
O (A) semiconductors and personal electronics
O (B) Al-related automatic data processors
O (C) agricultural products
O (D) automotive parts and industrial metals
3. Why are large firms like TSMC less affected by Section 232 tariffs?
O (A) They export mostly agricultural products.
O (B) They invest in the U.S., qualifying for tariff exemptions.

O (C) They only sell domestically.
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Us. trades become increasingly unpredictable for Taiwan.
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s become increasingly unpredictable for Taiwan.
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On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on

most imports from Taiwan, targeting goods that were previously exempt
under the de minimis rule. «» R
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On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% ftariff on
most imports from Taiwan, targeting goods tha tqriff m,.
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While semiconductors and personal electronics
untouched, sectors such as automotive parts ¢ n.icl

face higher Section 232 tariffs . LB%; 5=, Bk
The government is going to
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These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the U.S
. Trade Expansion Act, which allows the president to impose import
restrictions if the Department of Commerce determines that certain
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Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan's Trade Resilience
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Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan’s Trade Resilience

TR
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1. What is the main purpose of Section 232 tariffs imposed by the U.S.?
@ (A) to exempt small transactions under a specific value
Tease exports from Taiwan to the U.S.

) (C ct national security by restricting certain imports
O (D) to reduce the U.S. trade surplus with Taiwan
2. Which industries in Taiwan are most affected by the new tariffs?
O (A) semiconductors and personal electronics
O (B) Al-related automatic data processors
O (C) agricultural products
O (D) automotive parts and industrial metals
3. Why are large firms like TSMC less affected by Section 232 tariffs?
O (A) They export mostly agricultural products.
O (B) They invest in the U.S., qualifying for tariff exemptions.
O (C) They only sell domestically.

O (D) They produce low-value goods under the de minimis rule.

HEE R

e 66
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1. What is the main purpose of S
2EFMOERERNEEENESE?

232 tariffs imp d by the U.S.?

X @ (A).to exempt small transactions under a specific value
BeEERELNTRIBRS

(O (B).to increase exports from Taiwan to the U.S.
mmASsEH0

v~ O (C).to protect national security by restricting certain imports
BERHSTEORURRERES

(O (D).to reduce the U.S. trade surplus with Taiwan

in Taiwan are most affected by the new tariffs?
*?

O (A).semiconductors and personal electronics

YERAE BT ES

(O (B).Al-related automatic data processors
AHERESNE

(O (C).agricultural products
mEss

v’ @ (D).automotive parts and industrial metals
AESYRINZE

3. Why are large firms like TSMC less affected by Section 232 tariffs?

RAERSREETSARCET2NERERTEE)?

O (A).They export mostly agricultural products.
ENEIEEORES

v’ ® (B).They invest in the U.S., qualifying for tariff exemptions.
ERMERERR  BANAELRENRE

=~ KEFEE

Tudor Tech Systems Co.,Ltd. —

15



A
=4
1y
tal
=
¥
~=\
A
N
)

FUNDAY ¥ 8t b T & FicLp

%Ti¢a%% Bk 73 %ﬁ?% EAE T 0 BRE 1
ﬁ’é’ﬁ%]%—?“ AT REEA 4 0 2184 T Submit | 4 o

Section 232 Tariffs Test el
Taiwan’s Trade =
Resilience Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan's Trade Resilience

232“‘% % %A ez %33]1"1" U.S. trade policy has become increasingly (1)u npredictabl e for Taiwan. On July 31, 2025,

the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on most imports from Taiwan, targeting goods

that were previously exempt under the de minimis rule. While semiconductors and personal

= electronics remain largely untouched, sectors such as automotive parts and industrial metals will

(l I face higher Section 232 tariffs. These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the
.S. Trade Expansion Act, which allows the president to impose import restrictions if the
epartment of Commerce determines that certain imports threaten national security.

Section 232 tariffs create challenges for Taiwan’s exporters, especially small and medium-sized
companies, which may struggle to (2)compet e with Japan and South Korea, who benefit from
lower rates. Large firms like TSMC areBEtTe_r_positioned. Thanks to TSMC's $165 billion
investment in Arizona, the company is expected to be exempt from Section 232 semiconductor

tariffs. Even if tariffs were applied, analysts suggest the impact on earnings would be limited.

Taiwan’s overall trade situation remains (3)f ***** e . The U.S. trade (4)d ***** t with Taiwan

reached $74 billion in 2024 and $56 billion in the fir 2025. A surge in Al-related imports,
such as automatic data processors and components tributed to this growth. Many of these
items remain exempt from tariffs, helping reduce the negativ€ impact.

ness/@ MCEFR:B2  X@EK:24478 Date:2025/08/22

The Lai Administration faces a tricky situation that requires careful judgment. While over 60% of
Taiwanese exports to the U.S. are currently exempt, negotiating lower tariffs or additional
exemptions requires strategic (5)d ******* y . In an environment of uncertain U.S. trade policy,

Taiwan must rely on its technological strengths and maintain strong partnerships to safeguard
economic interests and remain competitive globally.

( Sut
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FTH 4 o =2 154%™ T Submit | &4

seim = HlER

BEENZAKREENBE?XBEERER LELEAEESHNER =A% UUEERERSE -

o

On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on Answer
most imports from Taiwan, targeting goods that were previously exempt ."/TV\‘.
under the de _minimis _ rule.
These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the U.S. '?,7 on 7 )
Trade Expansion Act, which allows the president to impose import - = ¥
restrictions if the Department of Commerce (2) that certain imports 'S L /
threaten national security. -

( determines
Section 232 tariffs create challenges for Taiwan's exporters, especially \—R
small and medium-sized companies, which may struggle to compete ' minimis (1)7

(3) Japan and South Korea, who benefit from lower rates.

A surge in Al-related imports, such as automatic data processors and
components, has contributed (4) this growth.

\/ Submit )

In an environment of uncertain U.S. trade policy, Taiwan must rely (5)
its technological strengths and maintain strong partnerships to
safeguard economic interests and remain competitive globally.
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17 Section 232 Tariffs Test Taiwan’s Trade
Resilience

U.S. trade policy has become increasingly unpredictable for Taiwan.

On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff on most
imports from Taiwan, targeting goods that were previously exempt under the de
minimis rule.

While semiconductors and personal electronics remain largely untouched, sectors

such as automotive parts and industrial metals will face higher Section 232 tariffs.

These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the U.S. Trade
Expansion Act, which allows the president to impose import restrictions if the
Department of Commerce determines that certain imports threaten national
security.

Section 232 tariffs create challenges for Taiwan’s exporters, especially small and

medium-sized companies, which may struggle to compete with Japan and South
Korea, who benefit from lower rates
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Section 232 Tariffs
Test Taiwan’s Trade
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Section 232

On July 31, 2025, the Trump Administration announced a 20% tariff

Tariffs Test on most imports from Taiwan, targeting goods that were previously
Taiwan’s Trade exempt under the de minimis rule.
Resilience

While semiconductors and personal electronics remain largely
232 EREBE SN untouched, sectors such as automotive parts and industrial metals
will face higher Section 232 tariffs.

These tariffs are a type of duty authorized under Section 232 of the
U.S. Trade Expansion Act, which allows the president to impose
import restrictions if the Department of Commerce determines that
certain imports threaten national security .
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FEATURE > Mazu Mania: The “Pink Supercar” Phenomenon

Mazu Mania: The “Pink Supercar” Phenomenon
mSE  HEEmER (L)

y Dragon 2025/06/12 #H:

On May 8, 2025, white smoke drifted from the Sistine Chapel in Vatican City, signaling the election of a new

pope. Just days before history’s first American pontiff began his tenure, another spiritual milestone was
unfolding thousands of kilometers away in Taiwan. The Baishatun Mazu Pilgrimage shattered past records

1.0 with nearly 330,000 registered participants. When the iconic pink palanquin, nicknamed the “Pink Supercar,”

R arrived at Chaotian Temple in Beigang on May 3, it drew a staggering crowd of over half a million people. Q
e
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Weekly Test 90

Alice and Stanley are waiting for their train.
Alice: Oh no, the train is late again!
Stanley: Really? 1

Alice: Twenty minutes.

Stanley: That's not so bad.

- 1. ® (A) The station is empty.
(B) Let's go home.
(C) 1 don't like trains.

(D) How late is it?
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TOEIC Mock Test

10028 - 1008 s08%E

@ 505 - 0= 4098 FE

00:39:52 ®

Listening —0

Reading

Directions

For each question in this part, you will hear 4 statements about each picture. Select the one statement that best
describes what you see in the pi

ture and mark the letter (A). (B). (C) or (D) as your answer. The statements will not be
shown, but only spoken by clicking the audio clip.

1. For each question, select the one statement that best describes what you see in the picture.
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The Wolf, the Fox, and the
Ape

Aesop

A Wolf charged a Fox with theft, Whic}°
he denied, and the case was brought
before an Ape to be tried.

When he had heard th
both sides, the Ape gave

evidence

follows: KK:[ evadans] DJ:[ evidens]

| &3 : evidences

| 818 : evidenced; evidenced;

"I do not think,” he said, "t} evidencing
s

Wolf, ever lost what you cl:

n.
L6 @ A AR
but all the same I believe tilGa/or lbialoy

Fox, are guilty of the theft, in spite
of all your denials.”

BEEEPCHT  TARTEIL  EEY

I
l=

A
KIS
43

BE L LS bt VP T ELEN T
T~ F A
AEEIEEET EREES U RE RS ELE FEE
g A

BicT9H > MEFiHEE AE2gd 2 o

~y

=~ KB “

————————— Tudor Tech Systems Co.,Ltd. —



=
1y
=
"

Hgraa FUNDAY ## £t T 5 fivsp
= ~ B &
24 15 > = ‘> B g = ok 4 = 2y '
PRIFLFE - BPRES A RATFEEER

KA =2
$RE -

The Lion and the Mouse

The Wolf and the Crane

The North Wind and the
Sun

The Ass, the Cock, and
the Lion
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Jeremy Zucker Mariah Carey Daughtry Boys Like Girls Mariah Carey
always, I’ Il care My All Over You Two Is Better Than One 1 Still Believe

v
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Carpenters BLACKPINK Lady Gaga '\'\/§ Sabrina Carpenter & Fa... Train
On My Way Drive By

| Won't Last A Day With... THE GIRLS Vanish Into You

4
And once inyour ife, you'll be mine
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